

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 875 OF 2010

SUGANDHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJIV KUMAR @ RAJU

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nemo present.

From the perusal of the office report what
transpires is that the affidavit in proof of dasti service has
not been filed in respect of the sole respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to do
so within a week's time.

List again on 3.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR